Vendor #?)L\ u‘i Check # @BDate Paid G-gg QQ

Name Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc -

>

5o Address 347 S. Williams Street
FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
Murphysboro, IL 62966

Claim No. DL Hold Check for Fager-McGee - Sam
(CEw Ty SRCEY)

?u_nd 74
, 65/43@/076

;und 74
651422 076 _

65/410.
P

20 712512022 ) Project 3925 ‘ $80,567.08 $44,071.07|  $36,496.01

Plus Past Retainage (Over 50% completed)

TOTALS

$80,567.08
[ J. Larry Miller hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are
just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just rredits and ac aihetantiated hy attached invoices.

Date: 9/1/2022 Signaturé of Department Head or Designee__ Q/ . ”7 W Department Franklin County Board

Approved on By: B%m/ % %/( IO%* W

Comments on claim not approved -

Signed




..APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

o e m—r = s mameasen o

o ’

TO OWNéRICLIENT: PROJECT:
The County of Frankdin, litinols Frankiin Co. Courthouse
100 Public Square 100 Public Square

Benton, lllinols 62812 Benton, lllinois 62812

APPLICATION NO: 20
INVOICE NO: 20
PERIOD: 06/01/22 - 07/31/22

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Fager-McGee Commsrcial Construction, Inc. Van Voyles (WHITE & BORGOGNONI
347 S. Williams Street ARCHITECTS)

Murphysboro, lilinois 62366 212 North lllinois Avenue
Carbondale, lifinois 62801

CONTRACT FOR: Prime Contract

PROJECT NO: 3925
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned cerlifies that to the best of the Contractors knowlédge, information and bellef, the

. Work covered by this Apptication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract

Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were Issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments
shown'herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Inc.

By: %4%7-—'7 [/p < Date: 7 - 25 22~
V4

Slzof: x ”‘Wl $ .
Cany o TACKSON (i

Subscribed and swom to before

me this 25 ™ day of TV‘L‘[ 3.0281 :

Notary PubﬁcM W -
My commission expires:

MarcH 4, 2006

: OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State-of lilinois
My Cominission Expires )

L e o o o o

1.  Original Contract Sum $12,634,000.00
2.  Netchangs by change orders $237,601.30
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1£2) $12,871,601.30
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detall sheet) $12,732,049.65
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detall sheet) $0.00
6. Total eamned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $12,732,049.65
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $12,651,482.57
8. Curment payment due: $80,567.08

9, Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $133,551.65
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $656,407.58 $(418,806.28)
Total approved this month: $6,199.30 $(6,199.30)
Totals: $662,606.88 $(425,005.58)
Net change by change orders: $237,601.30

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the dala
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Ownar/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is In accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $80.567.08

(Attach explanation if amoeunt certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.




CUNIINUAIIUN DHEER]

DOUCUMENT DEIAIL SHEE]

rage 2 or zi

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 20

APPLICATION DATE: 7/25/2022

PERIOD: 06/01/22 - 07/31/22

A B c D | E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY COMPLETED o BALANCE TO
No. BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED TO @ f-c) FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) DATE (c-6)
(D+E) (D+E+F)
01-0100.E
1 Misc Conditions.Equip & Mobilization X
Misc ¢ quip $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 [01-0100.L Blueprints & Shop Drawings $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Misc Conditions.Labor »0V. +000. $o.00 $0.00 $25,000.00( 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-0230.E
3 Storage Trailer.Equip & Storage Trailer 1,300.0. X
Olherg quip g $ 2 $1,300.02 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.02]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4 |ot-0300.L General Clean-Up $40,640.00 $40,640.00
General Clean-Up.Labor 1040, .640. $0.00 $0.00 $40,640.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-0310.E
5 | Dumpster Equip & Other | DUmPster $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,500.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-0700.E
8 |Tools.Equip & Other Tools $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,300.00{  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-1020.S o
y . Scope Coordination & Unforeseen
7 |ArchitectEngineer = $465,000.00 $319,249.05 $6,199.30 0.00 9
Allowances.Subcontracts | Conditions Allowance § $325,448.35 69.99% $139,551.65 $0.00
02-0151.L
8 Temporary Fager-McGee (Temporary Fence) $7,428.00 $7,428.00 $0.00 $0.00 o,
Enclosures.Labor $7:428.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
g ]O1-0100.L Fager-McGee (Site Layout) $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Misc Conditions.Labor UL 200, $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
10 02-0200.5 Mathis Excavating (Erosion Control) $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Dirtwork. Subcontracts ] 500 ,500. $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
" 02-0200.5 Mathis Excavating (Storm Sewer Dema) $5,122.00 $5,122.00
Dirtwork. Subcontracts g e 122, $0.00 $0.00 $5,122.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
12 [020200.5 Mathis Excavating (Storm Sewer) $44,607.00 $44,607.00
Dirtwork.Subcontracts 9 607. 807. $0.00 $0.00 $44,607.00|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
02-0200.S Mathis Excavating (Basement/Foundation
3 | Ditwork.Subcontracts | Demo & Fill $33,698.00 $33,699.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,699.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
02-0200.5 Mathis Excavating (Basement &
14 | Dirtwork.Subcontracts Foundation Excavation) $76.930.00 $76,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,930.00{  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
15 02-0200.8 Mathis Excavating (Basement Backfill) $22,347.00 $22,347.00
Dirtwork Subcontracts 347, 347, $0.00 $0.00 $22,347.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16 [02-0200.5 Mathis Excavating (Perimeter Rock) $10,032.00 $10,032.00
Dirtwork Subcontracts g ,032. ,032, $0.00 $0.00 $10,032.00|  100.00% £$0.00 $0.00
17 |02:0200.8 Mathis Excavating (Sidewalk Demo) $21,067.00 $21,067.00
Dirtwork.Subcontracts 9 OB/ L6/, $0.00 $0.00 $21,067.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
18 |02:02005 Mathis Excavating (Asphait Demo) $28,080.00 $28,090.00
Dirtwork.Subcontracts g (Asp :080. ,090. $0.00 $0.00 $28,090.00| 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
19 [02:0200.5 Mathis Excavating (Site Grading) $8,228.00 $8,228.00
Dirtwork. Subcontracts g 1228, 228, $0.00 $0.00 $8,228.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
20 1020300.5 Enviro Tech (labor & material) $2,504.00 $2,504.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,504.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00




